INTERNATIONAL PAINTING COMPETITION FOR CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE under the Honorary Patronage of the Mayor of Bedzin "IN THE WORLD OF LEGENDS"

NAME AND SURNAME OF AUTHOR:
AGE:
TITLE OF WORK:
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE, E-MAIL:
NAME AND SURNAME OF ARTISTIC SUPERVISOR:
CONSENT TO THE USE OF IMAGE AND PUBLICATION OF PERSONAL DATA AND TO THE FREE USE AND PROCESSING OF WORK FOR THE COMPETITION AND EXHIBITIONS, IN ALL MEDIA PUBLICATIONS.
I AGREE TO THE FREE USE OF THE ENTRANT'S IMAGE AND PERSONAL DATA FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE COMPETITION OR FOR PROMOTIONAL PURPOSES OF THE COMPETITION. I AGREE TO THE FREE USE AND PROCESSING OF THE WORKS FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE COMPETITION AND EXHIBITIONS, IN ALL MEDIA PUBLICATIONS.
signature of the participant's parent/legal carer

INFORMATION CLAUSE

Pursuant to Article 13 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (hereinafter: RODO), Hubert Wagner Primary School No. 13 informs you that:

- 1. The Administrator of the Personal Data is the Headmaster of the Hubert Wagner Primary School No. 13, 42-500 Będzin, ul. Rewolucjonistów 18, tel. 32 267 50 35, e-mail: szkola@sp13bedzin.pl, hereinafter Administrator.
- 2. Contact with the Data Protection Officer is possible by e-mail: e-mail: iodo@marwikpoland.pl, or by post to the Administrator's registered office address.
- 3. Personal data will be processed for the purpose of your child's participation in the competition in accordance with the consent given by you on the basis of Article 6(1)(a) of the RODO.
- 4. Personal data may be made available to the organizer to the extent necessary for your child's participation in the competition and to entities and institutions whose access to the data results from applicable laws.
- 5. Your child's personal data will not be transferred to recipients to a third country or an international organization.
- 6. Your personal data will be kept for the period necessary to conduct and document the competition.
- 7. You have the right to access, rectify, erase and restrict the processing of your personal data.
- 8. You have the right to withdraw your consent at any time without affecting the lawfulness of the processing carried out on the basis of your consent prior to its withdrawal.
- 9. You have the right to lodge a complaint to the President of the Office for Personal Data Protection (to the address: ul. Stawki 2, 00-193 Warsaw), if you consider that your data is being processed in breach of the law.
- 10. Providing personal data is voluntary, however, failing to provide such data will make it impossible for your child to participate in the competition.
- 11. The Personal Data Administrator does not make automated decisions and does not profile personal data.

DATE, PLACE	SIGNATURE OF THE PARTICIPANT'S PARENT/
	LEGAL CARER